
Erie County Training Academy Fall 2024
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - BASIC ORIGINAL & RECERT COURSE
Required Text: Brady Emergency Care 14" Edition
LOCATION:Big Tree Volunteer Fire Dept, 4112 Big Tree Rd., Hamburg NY, 14075
INSTRUCTOR COORDINATOR: Stacy Flick START DATE: 09/3/24
PHONE: 716-220-6638 EXAM DATE: 01/11/25
EMAIL: stacy7549@gmail.com
TIME: 6:00pm -10:00pm (Saturday 8:00am-4:30pm)

SES. DAY DATE TOPIC
HOME
WOR
K

DUE
9/26/24

ASSIGNMENT OF ICS 100, 700
(Done on-line @ http://training.fema.gov/IS/NIMS.asp

HOME
WOR
K

DUE
9/26/24

ASSIGNMENT OF AWR 160
(Done on line at TEEX.ORG)

1 Tues 9/3/24 Registration and Introductions/ Written Challenge Exam

2 Thurs 9/5/24 Introduction to EMS Ch-I
Well Bein of the EMT Ch-2

3 Tues 9/10/24 Lifting & Moving Patients Ch-3
Medical Le al Ethical Ch-4

4 Thurs

5 Sat

9/12/24

9/14/24

Medical Terminology Ch-5
Ch-8

Refresher Practical Skills Challenge Exam (Recerts)

6 Tues 9/17/24 Anatomy & Physiology Ch-6
Princip les of Pathorhvsiolog Ch-7

Thurs7
Section 1 Exam Ch 1-8

9/19/24 Airway Management Ch-9
Res iration & Artificial Ventilation Ch-10e o

8 Tues 9/24/24

9 Thurs 9/26/24

Section 2 exam Ch-9-10
Resuscitation Ch-21

10 Sat 9/28/24 CPR/AED Written Exam
11

12

Sat

Tues

9/28/24

10/1/24

Vital Si ns & Monitorin Devices Ch 13 /
Scene Size Up Ch-11
Primar Assessment Ch-12

13 Thurs 10/3/24 Principles of Assessment Ch-14
Secondar Assessment Ch-15 : Reassessment Ch-16

14 Tues 10/8/24 Communications & Documentation Ch 17 &-

15 Thurs 10/10/24 Section 3 exam Ch 11-17

16 Tues 10/15/24 General Pharmacology Ch-18
Res irator Emer encies Ch 19

17 Thurs 10/17/24 Cardiac Emergencies Ch-20,

18 Tues 10/22/24 Diabetic/AMS Ch-22
Aller ic Reaction Ch-23

19 Thurs 10/24/24 Sepsis Ch-24, Poison & Overdose Ch-25
20 Tues 10/29/24 Abdominal Emergencies Ch-26
21 Tues 11/5/24 Behavioral/Ps chiatric/Suicide Ch-27



Hematolo ic and Renal Erner encies Ch-28
Section 4 exam Ch-18-28

22

23

24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36
37
38
39

40

Thurs

Tues

Thurs
Tues

Thurs

Tues

Tues

Thurs

Tues

Thurs

Tues

Thurs

Thurs

Tues
Thurs
Sat
Sat
Sun

Thur

11/7/24

11/12/24

11/14/24
11/19/24

11/21/24

11/26/24

12/3/24

12/5/24

12/10/24

12/12/24

12/17/24

12/19/24

1/2/25

1/7/25
1/9/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/12/25

1/lo/25

sue Trauma Ch-30

, ead, Neck, Spine Ch-33

Ch-35

gencies Ch-36
h-37

EMS Operations Ch-38 darien
Hi /Extrication Ch-40
Hazardous Materials/MCI Ch-39
EMS Res onse Terrorism - Ch41
Section 7 exam Ch 38-41

NYS FINAL PRACTICAL
NYS FINAL PRACTICAL
NYS FINAL PRACTICAL RETEST
NYS WRITTEN EXAM- Approx. 10 days after this date at PSI
testin .

*ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS: Originals - 10 Patient contacts@ either hospital,
ambulance, urgent care, nursing home, or as otherwise directed by the course sponsor.
This is in accordance with NYS Doh policy 21-07.

**ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY FOR ORIGINALS at ALL SESSIONS. THIS IS
A NEW YORK STATE REQUIREMENT. THERE ARE NO EXCEPTIONS.

RECERT ATTENDANCE MANDATORY ATTENDANCE IS HIGHLIGHTED IN
YELLOW!

Skills Lab sessions are highlighted in green!

Zoom Lecture-May be in place of in class lecture depending on Covid-19 guidelines.


