**Erie County Training Academy Fall 2024** EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - BASIC ORIGINAL & RECERT COURSE Required Text: Brady Emergency Care 14th Edition LOCATION: Big Tree Volunteer Fire Dept, 4112 Big Tree Rd., Hamburg NY, 14075 **INSTRUCTOR COORDINATOR: Stacy Flick START DATE: 09/3/24 PHONE: 716-220-6638** EXAM DATE: 01/11/25 EMAIL: stacy7549@gmail.com

TIME: 6:00pm -10:00pm (Saturday 8:00am-4:30pm)

SES.	DAY	DATE	TOPIC
HOME		DUE	ASSIGNMENT OF ICS 100, 700
WOR		9/26/24	(Done on-line @ http://training.fema.gov/IS/NIMS.asp
K			
HOME		DUE	ASSIGNMENT OF AWR 160
WOR		9/26/24	(Done on line at TEEX.ORG)
K			
1	Tues	9/3/24	Registration and Introductions / Written Challenge Exam
2	Thurs	9/5/24	Introduction to EMS Ch-1 Well Being of the EMT Ch-2
3	Tues	9/10/24	Lifting & Moving Patients Ch-3 Medical Legal Ethical Ch-4
4	Thurs	9/12/24	Medical Terminology Ch-5 Life Span Development Ch-8 Skills & Lifting/Moving
5	Sat	9/14/24	Refresher Practical Skills Challenge Exam (Recerts)
6	Tues	9/17/24	Anatomy & Physiology Ch-6
	Tues		Principles of Pathophysiology Ch-7
7	Thurs	9/19/24	Section 1 Exam Ch 1-8 Airway Management Ch-9 Respiration & Artificial Ventilation Ch-10
8	Tues	9/24/24	Skills Lab – Airway Skills
9	Thurs	9/26/24	Section 2 exam Ch-9-10 Resuscitation Ch-21
10	Sat	9/28/24	CPR/AED Written Exam
11	Sat	9/28/24	Vital Signs & Monitoring Devices Ch 13 / Vital Signs Practice
12	Tues	10/1/24	Scene Size Up Ch-11 Primary Assessment Ch-12
13	Thurs	10/3/24	Principles of Assessment Ch-14 Secondary Assessment Ch-15 : Reassessment Ch-16
14	Tues	10/8/24	Communications & Documentation Ch 17 & Skills Lab
15	Thurs	10/10/24	Section 3 exam Ch 11-17 Skills Lab - Vital Signs, Pt Assessment
<mark>16</mark>	Tues	<b>10/15/24</b>	General Pharmacology Ch-18 Respiratory Emergencies Ch 19
17	Thurs	<b>10/17/24</b>	Cardiac Emergencies Ch-20,
18	Tues	10/22/24	Diabetic/AMS Ch-22 Allergic Reaction Ch-23
19	Thurs	10/24/24	Sepsis Ch-24, Poison & Overdose Ch-25
20	Tues	10/29/24	Abdominal Emergencies Ch-26
20	Tues	11/5/24	Behavioral/Psychiatric/Suicide Ch-27

			Hematologic and Renal Emergencies Ch-28
22		1	Section 4 exam Ch-18-28
	Thurs	11/7/24	Skills Lab - Patient Assessment
23	Tues	11/12/24	Bleeding & Shock Ch-29, Soft Tissue Trauma Ch-30 Chest & Abdominal Trauma – Ch-31
24	Thurs	11/14/24	Skills Lab - Bleeding/Shock, Patient Assessment
25	Tues	11/19/24	Musculoskeletal Trauma Ch-32, Trauma to the Head, Neck, Spine Ch-33
26	Thurs	11/21/24	Multisystem Trauma Ch-34 Environmental Emergencies Ch-35
27	Tues	11/26/24	Section 5 exam Ch-29-35 Skills Lab – Trauma Skills
28	Tues	12/3/24	Skills Lab – Trauma Skills
29	Thurs	12/5/24	Obstetric/Gynecologic Emergencies Ch-36 Patients with Special Needs Ch-37
30	Tues	12/10/24	Section 6 exam Ch 36-37 Skills Lab – All Skills Practice
31	Thurs	12/12/24	EMS Operations Ch-38 darien Highway Safety/Extrication Ch-40
32	Tues	12/17/24	Hazardous Materials/MCI Ch-39 EMS Response Terrorism – Ch41
33	Thurs	12/19/24	Section 7 exam Ch 38-41 Skills Lab – All Skills Practice
34	Thurs	1/2/25	FINAL WRITTEN & Skills Lab – All Skills Practice
35	Tues	1/7/25	All Skills Practice
36	Thurs	1/9/25	All Skills Practice
37	Sat	1/11/25	NYS FINAL PRACTICAL
38	Sat	1/11/25	NYS FINAL PRACTICAL
39	Sun	1/12/25	NYS FINAL PRACTICAL RETEST
40	Thur	1/16/25	NYS WRITTEN EXAM – Approx. 10 days after this date at PSI testing.

\*ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS: Originals - 10 Patient contacts @ either hospital, ambulance, urgent care, nursing home, or as otherwise directed by the course sponsor. This is in accordance with NYS Doh policy 21-07.

\*\*ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY FOR ORIGINALS at ALL SESSIONS. THIS IS A NEW YORK STATE REQUIREMENT. THERE ARE NO EXCEPTIONS.

## **RECERT ATTENDANCE MANDATORY ATTENDANCE IS HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW!**

Skills Lab sessions are highlighted in green!

Zoom Lecture – May be in place of in class lecture depending on Covid-19 guidelines.